BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that we, the undersigned members of the Board of Supervisors and 

ex-officio Board of Canvassers of Tama County, Iowa, do hereby certify the following TURNOUT 

REPORT and RESULTS in the CITY/SCHOOL ELECTION, held November 4, 2025, and that no 

obvious clerical errors were identified during the canvass. 

Two thousand four hundred forty-three (2,443) people voted at the polls on election day. 

Two hundred thirty-six (236) absentee ballots were accepted for counting. 

A total of two thousand six hundred seventy-nine (2,679) people voted. 

All races are for a term of four (4) years unless otherwise noted. 

CANDIDATES ELECTED BY THE VOTERS OF THE RESPECTIVE CITIES AND SCHOOLS 

LOCATED WHOLLY WITHIN TAMA COUNTY: 

Chelsea Mayor: Craig Fortch*  

Chelsea City Council: Amy Walters, Bruce Rhoads*